

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 16-195**

## APPROVING RAFFLE/BINGO LICENSE[s]

**WHEREAS**, the Henry Hudson PTO has submitted a Raffle License Applications #RA 1317-16-21 and a Bingo License Application #BA1317-16-22; and

**WHEREAS**, the applicant is qualified, and will conduct all games in accordance to the Act, Rules and Regulations pertaining to Legalized Games of Chance.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, does hereby approve Raffle License Application RA#1317-16-21, and Bingo License Application #BA1317-16-22, and the Borough Clerk is authorized to issue the licenses.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON						
CARD						
D'ARRIGO						
WELLS						
NOLAN						
ON CONSENT AGENDA: YES _X_NO						